Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO :9379117 Company Fuden Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Turkey
Name: ZELEK STAR Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipur Moldova, Republic of 2833 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Alicante 2012-11-22 7 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-3-2011 29-2-2016  Turkey 5-5-2012
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 30-3-2011 29-2-2016  Turkey 5-5-2012
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-1-2009 17-4-2013  Turkey 22-3-2011
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
Charts no Rectified
Document of Compliance Dangerous Goods yes Rectified
Certificates for master and officers no As per agreed Flag exemption
Certificates for radio personnel no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
VHF radio installation yes Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
Personal equipment for fire safety no Rectified
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no Rectified
Fire alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

11

- 2012

IMO : 8324658
Name: FINGAL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 4

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM
ISM
Bulkhead -corrosion

Company

William Smith Lispopple Ltd , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Youghal

/A

Flag

Curacao (formerly
Netherlands Antilles)

Date of release
2012-11-15

Certificate

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

, Ireland

Gross tonnage Keeldate
1409 1982

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

91 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
24-11-2009 30-6-2014 Ireland 3-9-2011
10-7-2012 9-1-2013
RO related Action take
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Flag state consulted
no To be rectified at agreed repair port

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO :9118238
Name: BULK HORIZON

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2012

Graig Ship Management Ltd, , , United Kingdom

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 10421 1995

Auxiliary engine

Port of detention

Ravenna

Date of release
2012-11-13

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

13 day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
17-9-2012 17-2-2013
8-9-2012 7-5-2016
8-9-2012 7-5-2016

RO related Action take
no As in the agreed class condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 8404991 Company Harren &amp; Partner Ship Mgmt, , , Germany
Name: CONDOCK V Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Ro-Ro cargo Germany 6763 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2012-11-30 4  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 20-8-2012 30-9-2014
Safety Management Certificate 19-12-2011  23-7-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-7-2012  11-12-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
Charts no Rectified
no As per agreed Flag exemption
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no As in the agreed class condition
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 8129498 Company Arkal Denizcilik ve Ticaret AS, , , Turkey
Name: C. TURGAY KALKAVAN Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipur Turkey 5985 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Monfalcone 2012-11-30 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 22-1-2010  30-1-2015  Turkey 14-2-2012
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 23-3-2009 8-6-2013  Turkey 23-5-2011
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9234305
Name: NESTOR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

11

- 2012

Sunship Schiffahrtskontor KG, , , Germany

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Wilson ASA, Bradbenken 1, Bergen, NO
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 1846 1998

Other (cargo)

Port of detention

Solund

Date of release
2012-11-2

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio

4  day(s)

Issued
28-2-2011
28-11-2010
24-1-2012

Total of deficiencies

1
Expiry Last Survey Date
15-11-2015 Netherlands 12-12-2011
15-11-2015 Germany 13-12-2011
20-2-2017

RO related Action take

no

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9229128
Name: HANSEATIC TRADER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

ISM

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

Company

11

- 2012

Bremer Lloyd Reederei GmbH, , , Germany

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 2896 1998

Port of detention

Torrevieja

Date of release
2012-11-29

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
14-3-2012 22-11-2016
14-3-2012 22-11-2016
9-5-2011 27-5-2016

RO related Action take

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO :9185748 Company Chugoku Sougyo Co Ltd, , , Japan
Name: C.S. QUEEN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Norden A/S, ., ., DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 37775 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Immingham 2012-11-17 15 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-2-2012 29-9-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-10-2008  29-9-2013  Poland 15-11-2011
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 10-11-2008 5-1-2014 Poland 12-11-2011
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire drills no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
Reserve source of energy no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9115937
Name: UPHUSEN

Company

Charterer

- 2012

Bockstiegel Reederei GmbH &amp; Co, , , Germany

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Meerpahl &amp; Meyer, , Hamburg, DE

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipur

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Keeldate
1995

Gross tonnage
2846

Port of detention

Drogheda

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
ISM

Fire drills

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Operation of Fire protection systems
Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release
2012-11-3

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 6

Issued Expiry Last Survey
24-1-2011 31-12-2015  Germany
11-5-2011 31-12-2015 Germany
8-5-2012 16-4-2017

RO related Action take

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
6-3-2012
6-3-2012
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9047245
Name: LAGOON PHOENIX

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Company

11

- 2012

Triton Schiffahrts GmbH , , , Germany

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Hispafrio S.A., , Madrid , ES
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Liberia 7313 1992

Port of detention
Castellon de la Plana

Date of release
2012-11-9

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Other (fire safety)

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 24
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
24-8-2012 6-2-2013
25-2-2012 6-2-2013 Cote d'lvoire 21-4-2012
RO related Action take
no To be rectified within 3 months
no As per agreed Flag exemption
no Temporary substitution
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 8914154
Name: SEA HUNTER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2012

Torbulk Ltd, , , United Kingdom

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer GILLE AND BLAIR, , , GB
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Barbados 2443 1990

ISM
Overloading

Port of detention
Dublin

Date of release
2012-11-10

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 10

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
6-10-2010 31-12-2015 United Kingdom 7-2-2012
6-10-2010  31-12-2015  United Kingdom 7-2-2012
22-8-2012 21-1-2013

RO related Action take
no To be rectified within 3 months

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 8811780 Company Odysea Carriers SA , , , Greece
Name: AMFIALOS Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer ITIRO CONSULTING B.V., , ,UA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 38022 1989

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies

Kavkaz 2012-11-11 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-11-2010  12-12-2014  United States 13-1-2012
Lloyd's Register Load Line 18-1-2010  12-12-2014  Greece 14-2-2012
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 5-10-2012 5-3-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)
MF/HF Radio installation

RO related Action take

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 8611996
Name: ELIFS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention
Inflatable liferafts
Personal equipment for fire safety

Company Bergama Denizcilik, , , Turkey

Classification society Other

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Togo 1185 1986

Port of detention Date of release
Rostov/Don 2012-11-3

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
9 day(s) 11

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-8-2011 18-10-2013
29-8-2011 18-10-2013

17-1-2010 18-10-2013

RO related Action take
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8600014
Name: STORMBAS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

11 - 2012

Company

Classification society

Storm Offshore AS, , , Norway

Charterer
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Other special activities Panama 241 1985

Port of detention

Algeciras

Date of release
2012-11-1

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Panama Register Corporation

Panama Register Corporation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

3 day(s) 9

Issued Expiry Last Survey
22-7-2009 5-5-2013 United Kingdom
2-11-2011 10-10-2013  Denmark
9-6-2008 17-3-2013 Denmark

Records of rest
Operation of machinery
Inert gas alarm
Pipes, wires (insulation)

RO related Action take

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
18-4-2011
29-9-2012
29-9-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 14 of 68

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 8513728 Company Accord Marine Management Pvt, , , India
Name: CHOPIN Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Cyprus 13930 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Antwerp 2012-11-8 34 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-11-2012  31-12-2012
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 5-11-2012  15-12-2012
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Safety Management Certificate 6-11-2012 5-4-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
Gyro compass no Rectified
Lifeboats no Rectified
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 8501062
Name: DIAMONDE

Number of detentions last

36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Baltnautic Shipmanagement Ltd, , ,

Charterer Tate &amp; lyle, , London, GB
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Saint Vincent and the 1487 1984

Port of detention

Grenadines

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

QOil filtering equipment
QOil filtering equipment
ISM

Silvertown 2012-11-21 9 dayl(s) 20
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 18-9-2012 30-1-2014
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-7-2012 30-6-2015
Load Line 3-8-2010 30-6-2015  Latvia 3-7-2012

Emergency steering position com./ compass reading

Emergency steering position com./ compass reading

RO related Action take

no As in the agreed class condition
no Flag state consulted
no To be rectified within 3 months
no As in the agreed class condition
no Flag state consulted

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 8408844 Company Goldenport Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Greece
Name: MSC ACCRA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Container Marshall Islands 22667 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Gioia tauro 2012-11-17 4  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-9-2012  30-6-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 17-10-2010  30-6-2015 Greece 3-9-2012
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 1-4-2008 12-2-2013  Greece 14-9-2010

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire drills

Fire detection and alarm system
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

RO related Action take

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2012

IMO : 8313960 Company Sadent Shipping Ltd, , , Cyprus
Name: SADENT Classification society Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR)
Charterer PORT SUR, Grao, Castell&oacute;n , ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Dominica 21531 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Castellon de la Plana 2012-11-24 5 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-2-2012 15-11-2016
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR) Load Line 8-2-2012 15-11-2016
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR) Safety Management Certificate 8-2-2012 5-12-2016  Spain 6-5-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
ISM yes To be rectified within 3 months
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no As per agreed Flag exemption
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Temporary repair carried out
Fixed fire extinguishing installation yes As per agreed Flag exemption

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2012

IMO : 8230209 Company Youg Electronics Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: VOLGO-BALT 153 Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Sierra Leone 2457 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Eysk 2012-11-20 6 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-11-2012  25-11-2012
International Register of Shipping Load Line 2-11-2012  25-11-2012
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-11-2012  25-11-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 19 of 68

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2012

IMO : 8131881 Company Murmansk Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation
Name: MIKHAIL Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
STREKALOVSKIY

Charterer Mechel carbon AG, Oberdorfstrasse 11, Baar, CH

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Russian Federation 16253 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2012-11-11 6 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-5-2012 14-4-2013

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 2-5-2012 14-4-2013

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-5-2012 27-5-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
Quality of fuel oil

Beams, frames, floors-op.damage
Fire prevention structural integrity

RO related Action take

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 7600005 Company IMTC, , , Morocco
Name: FES Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo Morocco 3425 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Cadiz 2012-11-17 1 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 22-3-2012 22-3-2017
Lloyd's Register Load Line 25-5-2009 30-7-2014  Morocco 25-7-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 7521170
Name: EAGLE

Company Abdul Rahman Othman Ismail Co, , , Syrian Arab Republic

Classification society Global Marine Bureau Inc.

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Cambodia 3651 1975

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Kavala 2012-11-19 5 day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Global Marine Bureau Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-5-2008 19-1-2013  Syrian Arab 31-3-2012
Republic

Global Marine Bureau Inc. Load Line 14-4-2008  19-1-2013  Syrian Arab 31-3-2012
Republic

Global Marine Bureau Inc. Safety Management Certificate 8-7-2010 13-5-2013  Egypt 23-2-2011

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take

Magnetic compass no Rectified

Lifeboats no Rectified

Lifeboats no Flag state consulted

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months

Steering gear no Rectified

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion no Rectified

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion no Flag state consulted

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified

Personal equipment for fire safety no Rectified

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified

Other (fire safety) no Rectified

Page 22 of 68

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 7419377 Company Almar, , , Ukraine
Name: FAINA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo Belize 10931 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2012-11-7 13 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-9-2012  30-6-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 30-12-2011  30-6-2013  |[taly 7-6-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-3-2012 26-3-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Fire pumps and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces
Fire-dampers

RO related Action take

yes Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified

yes Rectified
yes Rectified
no Rectified
yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 7208106
Name: JIGAWA

Company

- 2012

Vival Marine Ltd, , , Ukraine

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

2 7

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo

Flag

Moldova, Republic of

Gross tonnage

2758

Keeldate
1972

Port of detention

Livorno

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Immersion suits

ISM

Ventilation (Machinery spaces)

Date of release

Duration of detentio

2012-11-13 6 day(s)
Certificate Issued
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-10-2012
Load Line 23-10-2012
Safety Management Certificate 20-4-2012

Total of deficiencies
13

Expiry Last Survey
23-10-2014
23-10-2014

9-4-2017

RO related Action take

yes
no
no
yes

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 7018616
Name: MARINA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2012

Pilin Fleet Management Ltd, , , Russian Federation

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Sierra Leone 1003 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Eysk 2012-11-23 5 day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-9-2012 3-2-2013
Load Line 23-12-2011  9-11-2015
Safety Management Certificate 2-9-2012 3-2-2013

Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

Bilge pumping arrangements
Operation/maintenance
Fire pumps and its pipes

RO related Action take

no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11

- 2012

Jan De Nul NV, , , Belgium

Classification society

IMO : P120014 Company
Name: BREVIK BARGE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Other special activities

Flag
Honduras

Keeldate
1969

Gross tonnage
1681

Port of detention

Oskarshamn

Recognised Organisation

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2012-11-4

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

1  day(s) 10

Expiry Last Survey

27-5-2013

Issued
9-9-2011

Sweden

Date
8-3-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.
International Air Pollution Cert.

Other (certificates)

SOPEP

Garbage management plan

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Manholes/flush scuttles

RO related Action take

no To be rectified before departure
no To be rectified before departure
no To be rectified before departure
no To be rectified before departure
no To be rectified before departure
no To be rectified before departure
no To be rectified before departure
no To be rectified before departure
no To be rectified before departure

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2012

IMO : 9606132 Company Dredging &amp; Maritime Management, , , Luxembourg
Name: PEDRO ALVARES Classification society Bureau Veritas
CABRAL

Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Dredger Luxembourg 17130 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Trieste 2012-11-6 2 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-10-2012  29-3-2013

Bureau Veritas Load Line 30-10-2012  29-12-2012

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 2-11-2012 1-5-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention
Bridge operation

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert.
Certificates for master and officers

Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

RO related Action take

no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 9556753 Company Burtrans Denizcilik , , , Turkey
Name: AQASIA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Sea Tank Chartering AS , www.seatank.no , XXX, NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Malta 2141 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Aarhus 2012-11-8 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-5-2012 9-6-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 26-9-2011 9-6-2016  Turkey 21-5-2012
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 14-12-2011  21-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Other (fire safety) no Rectified

Page 28 of 68

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2012

IMO : 9552032 Company Grona Shipping GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Germany
Name: EMSLAKE Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 3500 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Aviles 2012-11-10 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-7-2011  30-3-2016  Spain 28-6-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 12-7-2012  10-12-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 14-3-2012 6-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
Qil disch. Monitoring and control system no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 9544736 Company Norden A/S Dampskibsselskabet, , , Denmark
Name: NORD SEOUL Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer Norden, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Singapore 22683 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Santander 2012-11-7 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-12-2010  27-10-2015  South Africa 28-11-2011
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 16-12-2010 27-10-2015  South Africa 28-11-2011
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 16-5-2011  29-3-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 9520144 Company Groen BV, , , Netherlands
Name: MARIANNE G Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Panama 1428 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2012-11-14 5 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-8-2009 3-7-2013 Angola 29-9-2012
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 3-8-2010 3-7-2013 Angola 29-9-2012
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 11-8-2009 19-6-2014  Netherlands 10-3-2011
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
Stowage and provision of liferafts no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2012

IMO : 9491848 Company Arkas Denizcilik ve Nakliyat, , , Turkey
Name: VIVIEN A Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Turkey 26195 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2012-11-9 1 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 21-2-2011 6-5-2015  Spain 4-5-2012

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage or passage plan

Overloading

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Personal equipment for fire safety

Other (fire safety)

Safety Management Certificate

29-9-2010 25-9-2015

RO related Action take

no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 9411862 Company Mikhail Melnikov IP, , , Russian Federation
Name: SMAT Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Malta 5775 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2012-11-6 4  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-11-2012 6-4-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 1-11-2012 6-4-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-6-2010 14-6-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2012

IMO : 9350680 Company Grimaldi Holding SpA, , , Italy
Name: CORAGGIO Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer ANEK , Karamanli Ave, 73100, Chania, GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Italy 25993 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Patras 2012-11-15 1 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 18-6-2012 14-6-2017
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 15-6-2012 24-3-2017
Registro Italiano Navale Passenger Ship Safety 17-4-2012 17-3-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Closing devices/watertight doors no Rectified
Other (load lines) no As in the agreed class condition
Public address system no Rectified
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
General alarm no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 9318278
Name: OZGUN KORAY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Polarnet lletisim ve Gemi, , , Turkey

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charts
ISM

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Marshall Islands 2032 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2012-11-19 4  day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

26-10-2011 15-9-2016
11-7-2012 10-12-2012
11-7-2012 10-12-2012

RO related Action take

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 9309978
Name: NORD THUMBELINA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

Company

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Norden A/S Dampskibsselskabet, , , Denmark

Charterer BRITISH PETROLEUM, , , GB
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Denmark 24048 2006

Date of release
Rijeka 2012-11-9

Port of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio
2 day(s)

Issued
13-9-2011
19-8-2011
21-2-2012

Total of deficiencies

2
Expiry Last Survey Date
25-9-2016 France 26-10-2012
25-9-2016 France 26-10-2012

11-3-2017

RO related Action take

no

no

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 9221633 Company Eastman Transport Ltd , , ,
Name: DESTINO DOS Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 17431 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2012-11-10 7  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 30-1-2012 29-7-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
Radar no Rectified
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified
International ship security certificate no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9197557
Name: DEBORAH

Company

Charterer

- 2012

Bockstiegel Reederei GmbH &amp; Co, , , Germany

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

7 7 )

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage

3895

Keeldate
1998

Port of detention

Talamone

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Minimum Safe Manning Document

International Anti-fouling-System Certificate
ISM
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Date of release
2012-11-22

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio

3 day(s)

Issued
11-8-2012
11-8-2012
9-11-2011

Total of deficiencies

11
Expiry Last Survey
10-1-2013
10-1-2013
31-10-2016

RO related Action take

no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2012

IMO : 9193525 Company Coral Shipmanagement GmbH &amp; Co, , , Germany
Name: OS RIZE Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 8443 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2012-11-28 5 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-10-2011 31-8-2014  Italy 26-8-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 10-10-2011  31-8-2014  Malta 24-8-2012

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Cargo operation

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Safety Management Certificate

14-3-2012 15-1-2017

RO related Action take
yes Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO :9148178
Name: MARRY-S

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Sierra Maritiem BV, , , Netherlands

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Netherlands 2375 1996

ISM
Fire pumps and its pipes

Date of release
2012-11-23

Port of detention
Hamburg

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

7 day(s) 2

Issued Expiry Last Survey
25-1-2011 16-12-2012 Netherlands
25-1-2011 16-12-2012  Netherlands
28-7-2011 26-7-2016

RO related Action take
no To be rectified within 3 months

no Rectified

Date
19-1-2012
19-1-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9144536
Name: SHENG QIANG

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2012

Company

Classification society China Classification Society

COSCO HK Shipping Co Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China

Charterer Nordic Bulk Carriers AS, Tuborg havnevej 19, Hellerup , DK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 26062 1998

Quality of fuel oil

Date of release
2012-11-18

Port of detention
Rotterdam

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies
4

Last Survey

5 day(s)

Issued Expiry
17-4-2011  17-9-2013
7-11-2008 17-9-2013

21-10-2008 5-11-2013

China
China
China

RO related Action take

no Rectified

Date
9-7-2012
9-7-2012

15-4-2011

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9143312
Name: SEABREEZE

Company

Charterer

- 2012

Trans-Service Maritime Agency, , , Ukraine

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
EUROMIN S.A., , GENEVA, CH

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Flag
Belize

Gross tonnage
11478

Keeldate
1995

Port of detention

Ghent

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Speed and distance indicator
Lifeboats

Propulsion main engine

Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces
Fire pumps and its pipes
Fire-dampers

Date of release
2012-11-7

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies
35

Last Survey

36 day(s)

Issued Expiry
24-5-2012  14-9-2015
2-6-2011 14-9-2015
4-10-2011 28-9-2016

Korea, Republic of

RO related Action take

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

29-9-2011

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9138692
Name: AFRICAN ORYX

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

11 - 2012

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Universal Overseas Shipmgmt, , ,

Charterer MUR SHIPPING (South Africa), 1/0 Rungsted Havn ZS1, KYST, DK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Bahamas 15888 1997

ISM

Port of detention

Avonmouth

Certificate

Date of release
2012-11-6

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies
26

Last Survey

18 day(s)

Issued Expiry
5-10-2012  3-11-2012
3-6-2008 31-1-2013
10-5-2012 9-11-2012

Turkey

RO related Action take

no To be rectified within 3 months

Date

28-12-2011

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 9138367 Company Coral Shipmanagement GmbH &amp; Co, , , Germany
Name: TAURANGA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer YAGCI DENIZCILIK VE TICARETMLIMITED, .., ISTANBUL, TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 6362 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Castellon de la Plana 2012-11-15 3 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-5-2012 30-4-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 8-5-2012 30-4-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 13-10-2012  12-4-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
Charts no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Manholes/flush scuttles no Rectified
MF/HF Radio installation no Rectified
Radio log (diary) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 9130432
Name: BF FORTALEZA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Certificates for master and officers
ISM

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

BF Shipmanagement GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Germany

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Cyprus 6362 1995

Date of release
2012-11-9

Port of detention
Emden

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

1  day(s) 11

Issued Expiry Last Survey
27-6-2011 31-7-2016 Germany
27-6-2011 31-7-2016  Germany
5-3-2010 25-2-2015

RO related Action take
no As per agreed Flag exemption

no To be rectified within 3 months
yes Rectified

Date
2-11-2012
2-11-2012
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 9123740 Company Enterprises Shipping &amp; Trading, , , Greece
Name: POWER RANGER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer PLC Shipping Pte. Ltd., , , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Isle of Man (GB) 26330 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Sept-lles 2012-11-14 1 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 19-8-2010 4-9-2015
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-6-2012 17-5-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 14-2-2012  17-5-2016  Spain 5-6-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
Other (fire safety) no Rectified

Page 46 of 68

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 9071260
Name: DEILGINIS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Company ;s

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Tug Ireland 335 1996

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Barrow in Furness 2012-11-10 2 day(s) 2
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 28-3-2012 18-2-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
Certificates for master and officers

RO related Action take
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 9044920 Company Ayanoglu Denizcilik ve Ticaret, , , Turkey
Name: CARMEN SILVA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer 0JSC, 75, Severnoe Shosse , Cherepovets , RU
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 16145 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Brunsbuttel 2012-11-23 1 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Global Shipping Bureau Inc Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-11-2012 1-4-2013
Global Shipping Bureau Inc Load Line 18-7-2012  17-12-2012
Global Shipping Bureau Inc Safety Management Certificate 18-7-2012 17-1-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
Doors no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 9030709 Company Maritec NV, , , Belgium
Name: BISKRA Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama 8744 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Cadiz 2012-11-3 18 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-12-2011  23-1-2013  Cote d'lvoire 11-4-2012
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 20-10-2010  7-11-2013  Senegal 24-11-2011
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
Launching arrangements for survival craft no Rectified
ISM yes To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9000493
Name: MSC EUGENIA

Company

- 2012

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Cyprus

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 7

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag

Panama

Keeldate
1991

Gross tonnage
53521

Port of detention

La Spezia

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Personal equipment for fire safety

Date of release
2012-11-19

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey
3-2-2012 31-12-2016
3-2-2012 31-12-2016
1-10-2012 28-2-2013

RO related Action take

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 8904379
Name: MEKHANIK MAKARIN

Company

Charterer

- 2012

Northern Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation

Cefetra, , , NL

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Russian Federation

Gross tonnage

3178

Keeldate
1989

Port of detention

Drogheda

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Stowage and provision of liferafts
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Date of release
2012-11-16

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio
3 day(s)

Issued
17-6-2011
17-6-2011

26-11-2007

Total of deficiencies

12
Expiry Last Survey
17-6-2016 Russian Federation
17-6-2016 Russian Federation
5-1-2013 Russian Federation

RO related Action take

no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
7-6-2012
7-6-2012

22-1-2010

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 8871508
Name: VOLGO-DON 5038

Company

Charterer

- 2012

Don River Shipping JSC, , , Russian Federation

7 7

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Flag
Russian Federation

Gross tonnage
4991

Keeldate
1971

Port of detention

Tarragona

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Certificates for master and officers

Records of rest

ISM

Steering gear

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Operation of GMDSS equipment
Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release
2012-11-24

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies
22

Last Survey

10 day(s)

Issued Expiry
13-8-2012  23-8-2014
13-8-2012 23-8-2014
23-8-2012 22-2-2013

Ukraine

Ukraine

RO related Action take

Date
13-8-2012
13-8-2012

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 8420608
Name: THERESA ANTARCTIC

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Raffles Shipmanagement Serv, , , Singapore

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Sulphur oxides

Charterer Wilmar Trading Pte. Ltd., 56 Neil Road 088830, Singapore , SG

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Chemical tanker Tuvalu 43733 1986

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2012-11-20 4  day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-9-2012 26-7-2014
Load Line 28-6-2010 26-7-2014 China 11-9-2012
Safety Management Certificate 14-8-2009 26-7-2014  Malaysia 5-6-2012

RO related Action take
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 8324701 Company Harren &amp; Partner Ship Mgmt, , , Germany
Name: CONDOCK IV Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Germany 6786 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2012-11-11 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-5-2010  31-10-2014 India 26-1-2012
Load Line 17-11-2009 31-10-2014 India 26-1-2012
Safety Management Certificate 4-9-2008 11-6-2013  Italy 7-6-2011
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 8208684
Name: MSC CORINNA

Company

- 2012

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Cyprus

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

7 7

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage Keeldate
32703 1983

Port of detention

La Spezia

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Date of release
2012-11-27

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 12

Issued Expiry Last Survey
19-4-2012 13-3-2014
16-7-2009 13-3-2014 Turkey
27-9-2012 12-12-2017

RO related Action take

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no As in the agreed class condition
yes Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

16-4-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 8201686
Name: MSC HINA

Company

- 2012

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Cyprus

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 7

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
21586

Keeldate
1983

Port of detention

Bremerhaven

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Lashing material

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Date of release
2012-11-23

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies
37

Last Survey Date

9 day(s)

Issued Expiry
28-7-2012 2-3-2014
28-7-2012 2-3-2014
8-11-2012 7-4-2013

RO related Action take

no
yes
yes
yes

no
yes

no
yes

no
yes
yes

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

As in the agreed class condition
As in the agreed class condition
As in the agreed class condition
As in the agreed class condition
Rectified

As in the agreed class condition
As in the agreed class condition
As in the agreed class condition
As in the agreed class condition
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2012

IMO : 8026672 Company Seatrans Management, , , Greece
Name: MYTHEAS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 20394 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Isthmia 2012-11-12 3 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-3-2012 8-11-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 8-3-2012 8-11-2016
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 1-10-2011  19-10-2014  Greece 11-11-2011

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

ISM

Fire drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

RO related Action take

no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 8026440
Name: ROMANKA

Company

- 2012

Ship-Service SA, , , Poland

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Ship-Service S.A , Walicow 11 str., 00-851 Warszawa , PL

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

Flag
Poland

Gross tonnage

997

Keeldate
1980

Port of detention

Klaipeda

Recognised Organisation

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (machinery)

ISM

Fire drills

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Other (fire safety)
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Date of release
2012-11-22

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Duration of detentio

5 day(s)

Issued
18-9-2012
25-7-2011
18-9-2012

Total of deficiencies

9
Expiry Last Survey
17-2-2013
9-8-2016
17-2-2013

RO related Action take

no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8003943
Name: SHERIN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Certificates for master and officers

Fire detection and alarm system

Company

11

- 2012

BIA Shipping Co, , , Romania

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Togo 2225 1980

Port of detention

Vasiliko

Date of release
2012-11-23

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
8-8-2012 27-2-2016
9-11-2012 27-2-2016
29-5-2012 28-11-2012

RO related Action take
no Rectified

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2012

IMO : 7916997 Company MCD Shipping SA, , , Turkey
Name: IBRAHIM BEY Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer CISMA ADRIATICO S.R.L, RIVA ALVISE CADAMOSTO 8, TRIESTE , IT
Number of detentions last Type Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier 4842 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2012-11-6 12 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Marine Survey and Certification Services Inc. Safety Management Certificate 6-8-2012 5-1-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-8-2012 31-1-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 11-8-2012 31-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
Nautical publications no Rectified
Communication-SOLAS chap. 5 no Rectified
Evidence of Basic Training no Rectified
Thickness measurement report no Rectified
Oil filtering equipment no Rectified
Ozone-depleting substances no Rectified
Ballast, fuel and other tanks yes As in the agreed class condition
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) no Rectified
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2012

IMO : 7903249 Company Sirios Shipmanagement Co Ltd, , , Greece
Name: EVIACEMENT IV Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Greece 3271 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Pozzallo 2012-11-16 1 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-11-2010  15-9-2014  Greece 25-8-2012
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 4-1-2010 15-9-2014  Greece 25-8-2012

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire drills
Operation of Fire protection systems
Cleanliness of engine room

Safety Management Certificate

10-5-2011  26-10-2015

RO related Action take

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 7802392 Company Caribbean Ship Svcs Inc, , ,
Name: RED BARONESS Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Bolivia 964 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2012-11-16 49 day(s) 34
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-9-2012 8-2-2013
Other Load Line 9-9-2012 8-2-2013
Other Safety Management Certificate 9-9-2012 8-2-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no Rectified
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no Rectified
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
QOil filtering equipment no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Main installation no Rectified

Page 62 of 68

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 7700427
Name: OLIMPIKA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Macosnar Corporation
Macosnar Corporation

Macosnar Corporation

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Company

Classification society Other

Sochi Holdings Inc, , , Turkey

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro cargo Panama 4038 1977

Date of release
2012-11-19

Port of detention
Kavkaz

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio

2 day(s)

Issued
8-8-2008
8-8-2008
7-11-2011

Total of deficiencies

12
Expiry Last Survey Date
30-3-2013  Turkey 29-6-2012
30-3-2013 Turkey 29-6-2012
11-9-2013

RO related Action take

no

no

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2012

IMO : 7628875 Company Royal Melody Ltd, , , Greece
Name: ARCHON G Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Comoros 3424 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Cagliari 2012-11-27 15 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-12-2011  30-9-2013
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 2-12-2011 30-9-2013
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-12-2011  16-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Fire safety operational booklet no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
VHF radio installation no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
Steam pipes and pressure pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 7419365
Name: REMO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2012

Ability Shipping Europe AB, , ,

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Overloading

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Belize 5312 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Brunsbuttel 2012-11-27 2 day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

11-1-2012 1-10-2015
11-1-2012 1-10-2015
26-9-2012 25-2-2013

RO related Action take
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2012

IMO : 7367885 Company Viramarine Denizcilik, , , Turkey
Name: MY JASMIN Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Saint Vincent and the 2197 1973
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Molfetta 2012-11-11 8  day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 2-3-2012 6-12-2016
Turkish Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-6-2012 17-2-2016
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 5-6-2012 17-2-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboat inventory

Launching arrangements for survival craft
ISM

Steering gear

Fire drills

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

RO related Action take

no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 7342380

Name: FENDERCARE
INDEPENDENCE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2012

Company

FenderCare Marine Ltd, , , United Kingdom

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer )

Type Flag

Other special activities

Port of detention

Sierra Leone

Date of release

Gross tonnage

382

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1975

Total of deficiencies

Lowestoft 2012-11-1 7  day(s) 26
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 2-8-2010 21-3-2015  United Kingdom 3-5-2012
Load Line 17-8-2010  21-3-2015  United Kingdom 3-5-2012

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Manholes/flush scuttles
Other (load lines)

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire-dampers

Ventilation (Machinery spaces)
Entry dangerous spaces

Other (accident prevention)

RO related Action take

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 6609779
Name: ETAB

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Nautical publications
MF/HF Radio installation

Company

11

- 2012

Rania Marina SARL, , , Lebanon

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Livestock carrier Comoros 1809 1966

Port of detention

Sete

Date of release
2012-11-20

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

8 day(s) 17

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-5-2011 14-12-2015 Lebanon 17-3-2012
12-5-2011 14-12-2015 Lebanon 17-3-2012

RO related Action take

no As in the agreed class condition
no Rectified
no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 68
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 11 -2012

IMO

8324658

9379117

9118238

8129498

8404991

8811780

9185748

8513728

8501062

7521170

8611996

7419377

7600005

9229128

7208106

9047245

7018616

8131881

8408844

9234305

8313960

8914154

8600014

9115937

8230209

9138692

9556753

7628875

9130432

9030709

P120014

9044920

Name*

FINGAL

ZELEK STAR

BULK HORIZON

C. TURGAY KALKAVAN
CONDOCK V
AMFIALOS

C.S. QUEEN
CHOPIN
DIAMONDE

EAGLE

ELIF S

FAINA

FES

HANSEATIC TRADER
JIGAWA

LAGOON PHOENIX
MARINA

MIKHAIL STREKALOVSKIY
MSC ACCRA
NESTOR

SADENT

SEA HUNTER
STORMBAS
UPHUSEN
VOLGO-BALT 153
AFRICAN ORYX
AQASIA

ARCHON G

BF FORTALEZA
BISKRA

BREVIK BARGE

CARMEN SILVA

Flag

cw
MD
MH
TR
DE
MH
PA
Ccy
VC
KH
TG
BZ
MA
AG
MD
LR
SL
RU
MH
AG
DM
BB
PA
AG
SL
BS
MT
KM
Cy
PA
HN

PA

Inspection
Date

16-8-2012
15-11-2012
31-10-2012
27-11-2012
26-11-2012

8-11-2012

2-11-2012

5-10-2012
12-11-2012
14-11-2012
25-10-2012
25-10-2012
16-11-2012
23-11-2012

7-11-2012

6-11-2012
18-11-2012

5-11-2012
13-11-2012
29-10-2012
19-11-2012

7-11-2012
29-10-2012
30-10-2012
14-11-2012
19-10-2012

6-11-2012
12-11-2012

8-11-2012
16-10-2012

3-11-2012

22-11-2012

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration
of

91
7

13

15

34

18

15

18

Release
Date

15-11-2012
22-11-2012
13-11-2012
30-11-2012
30-11-2012
11-11-2012
17-11-2012
8-11-2012
21-11-2012
19-11-2012
3-11-2012
7-11-2012
17-11-2012
29-11-2012
13-11-2012
9-11-2012
23-11-2012
11-11-2012
17-11-2012
2-11-2012
24-11-2012
10-11-2012
1-11-2012
3-11-2012
20-11-2012
6-11-2012
8-11-2012
27-11-2012
9-11-2012
3-11-2012
4-11-2012

23-11-2012

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

4
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IMO

8324701

9350680

9197557

9071260

9221633

9552032

6609779

7903249

7342380

7916997

9520144

9148178

8904379

8208684

9000493

8201686

7367885

8026672

9544736

9309978

7700427

9193525

9318278

9606132

9123740

7802392

7419365

8026440

9143312

9144536

8003943

9411862

9138367

8420608

Name*

CONDOCK IV
CORAGGIO
DEBORAH
DEILGINIS
DESTINO DOS
EMSLAKE
ETAB

EVIACEMENT IV

FENDERCARE INDEPENDENCE

IBRAHIM BEY
MARIANNE G
MARRY-S
MEKHANIK MAKARIN
MSC CORINNA

MSC EUGENIA

MSC HINA

MY JASMIN
MYTHEAS

NORD SEOUL

NORD THUMBELINA
OLIMPIKA

OS RIZE

OZGUN KORAY
PEDRO ALVARES CABRAL
POWER RANGER
RED BARONESS
REMO

ROMANKA
SEABREEZE

SHENG QIANG
SHERIN

SMAT

TAURANGA

THERESA ANTARCTIC

Flag

DE

MT
AG
KM
GR
SL
PA
PA
NL
RU
PA
PA
PA
VC
MT
SG
DK
PA
AG
MH
LU
IM
BO
BZ
PL
BZ
HK
TG
MT
LR

TV

Inspection
Date

8-11-2012
14-11-2012
19-11-2012

8-11-2012

3-11-2012

5-11-2012
12-11-2012
15-11-2012
25-10-2012
25-10-2012

9-11-2012
16-11-2012
13-11-2012
24-11-2012
16-11-2012
14-11-2012

3-11-2012

9-11-2012

3-11-2012

7-11-2012
17-11-2012
23-11-2012
15-11-2012

4-11-2012
13-11-2012

28-9-2012
25-11-2012
17-11-2012

2-10-2012
13-11-2012
19-11-2012

2-11-2012
12-11-2012

16-11-2012

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Duration
of

3

1

Release
Date

11-11-2012
15-11-2012
22-11-2012
10-11-2012
10-11-2012
10-11-2012
20-11-2012
16-11-2012
1-11-2012
6-11-2012
14-11-2012
23-11-2012
16-11-2012
27-11-2012
19-11-2012
23-11-2012
11-11-2012
12-11-2012
7-11-2012
9-11-2012
19-11-2012
28-11-2012
19-11-2012
6-11-2012
14-11-2012
16-11-2012
27-11-2012
22-11-2012
7-11-2012
18-11-2012
23-11-2012
6-11-2012
15-11-2012

20-11-2012

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1
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IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Release Nr. of det

Date of Date <36 Months>
9491848 VIVIEN A TR 8-11-2012 1 9-11-2012 1
8871508 VOLGO-DON 5038 RU 14-11-2012 10 24-11-2012 1
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 11 -2012

IMO*

8324658
9379117
8129498
8404991
9118238
7018616
7208106
7419377
7521170
7600005
8131881
8230209
8313960
8408844
8501062
8513728
8600014
8611996
8811780
8914154
9047245
9115937
9185748
9229128
9234305
6609779
7342380
7367885
7419365
7628875
7700427

7802392

Name

FINGAL

ZELEK STAR

C. TURGAY KALKAVAN
CONDOCK V

BULK HORIZON
MARINA

JIGAWA

FAINA

EAGLE

FES

MIKHAIL STREKALOVSKIY
VOLGO-BALT 153
SADENT

MSC ACCRA
DIAMONDE
CHOPIN

STORMBAS

ELIF S

AMFIALOS

SEA HUNTER
LAGOON PHOENIX
UPHUSEN

C.S. QUEEN
HANSEATIC TRADER
NESTOR

ETAB

FENDERCARE INDEPENDENCE

MY JASMIN
REMO
ARCHON G
OLIMPIKA

RED BARONESS

Flag

cw
MD
TR
DE
MH
SL
MD
BZ
KH
MA
RU
SL
DM
MH
VvC
Ccy
PA
TG
MH
BB
LR
AG
PA
AG
AG
KM
SL
VC
BZ
KM
PA

BO

Inspection
Date

16-8-2012
15-11-2012
27-11-2012
26-11-2012
31-10-2012
18-11-2012

7-11-2012
25-10-2012
14-11-2012
16-11-2012

5-11-2012
14-11-2012
19-11-2012
13-11-2012
12-11-2012

5-10-2012
29-10-2012
25-10-2012

8-11-2012

7-11-2012

6-11-2012
30-10-2012

2-11-2012
23-11-2012
29-10-2012
12-11-2012
25-10-2012

3-11-2012
25-11-2012
12-11-2012
17-11-2012

28-9-2012

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration
of

91
7

3

13

15

49

Release
Date

TR
HAHGHAHARH
R
T
HEHHHHHHHH
RS
HHHGHHAHARH
7-11-2012
TR
HAHGHAHARH
R
T
HHHHHHHHH
RS
HHHGHHAHARH
8-11-2012
1-11-2012
3-11-2012
R
T
9-11-2012
3-11-2012
HHHGHHAHARH
HHHHHHRHH
2-11-2012
HAHGHAHARH
1-11-2012
T
HHHHHHHHH
RS
HHHGHHAHARH

HHHHHHRHH

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

4
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IMO*

7903249
7916997
8003943
8026440
8026672
8201686
8208684
8324701
8420608
8871508
8904379
9000493
9030709
9044920
9071260
9123740
9130432
9138367
9138692
9143312
9144536
9148178
9193525
9197557
9221633
9309978
9318278
9350680
9411862
9491848
9520144
9544736
9552032

9556753

Name

EVIACEMENT IV
IBRAHIM BEY
SHERIN
ROMANKA
MYTHEAS

MSC HINA

MSC CORINNA
CONDOCK IV
THERESA ANTARCTIC
VOLGO-DON 5038
MEKHANIK MAKARIN
MSC EUGENIA
BISKRA

CARMEN SILVA
DEILGINIS

POWER RANGER
BF FORTALEZA
TAURANGA
AFRICAN ORYX
SEABREEZE
SHENG QIANG
MARRY-S

OS RIZE

DEBORAH
DESTINO DOS
NORD THUMBELINA
OZGUN KORAY
CORAGGIO

SMAT

VIVIEN A
MARIANNE G
NORD SEOUL
EMSLAKE

AQASIA

Flag

GR
PA
TG
PL
MT
PA
PA
DE
TV
RU
RU
PA
PA

PA

Ccy
LR
BS
BZ
HK
NL
AG
AG
MT
DK
MH
IT
MT
TR
PA
SG
AG

MT

Inspection
Date

15-11-2012
25-10-2012
19-11-2012
17-11-2012
9-11-2012
14-11-2012
24-11-2012
8-11-2012
16-11-2012
14-11-2012
13-11-2012
16-11-2012
16-10-2012
22-11-2012
8-11-2012
13-11-2012
8-11-2012
12-11-2012
19-10-2012
2-10-2012
13-11-2012
16-11-2012
23-11-2012
19-11-2012
3-11-2012
7-11-2012
15-11-2012
14-11-2012
2-11-2012
8-11-2012
9-11-2012
3-11-2012
5-11-2012

6-11-2012

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Duration
of

1

12

18

36

Release
Date

R
6-11-2012
HEHHHHHHHH
T
HHHGHHAHARH
RS
TR
HHHHHH TR HH
R
HAHGHAHARH
HHHHHHHHH
T
3-11-2012
RS
TR
HHHHHHRHH
9-11-2012
HAHGHAHARH
6-11-2012
7-11-2012
HHHGHHAHARH
RS
TR
HHHHHHRHH
R
9-11-2012
HHHHHHHHH
T
6-11-2012
9-11-2012
TR
7-11-2012
R

8-11-2012

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1
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IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Release Nr. of det

Date of Date <36 Months>
9606132 PEDRO ALVARES CABRAL LU 4-11-2012 2 6-11-2012 1
P120014 BREVIK BARGE HN 3-11-2012 1 4-11-2012 1
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